Profit for the year under UK GAAP							   10,852,098
Measurement and recognition IFRS adjustments
Goodwill amortisation/impairment							   –
Deferred tax charges								   (223,479)
Current tax charge								   (128,583)
Reduction to profit on disposal of land and buildings carried at valuation					   (9,629,320)
Additional depreciation arising on revaluation of land and buildings					   (235,307)

Net IFRS adjustments								   (10,216,689)

Profit for the year under IFRS							   635,409

The consolidated cash flow statements are not affected by the transition from UK GAAP to IFRS other than presentational and formatting
differences.

63 Lok’nStore Group Plc		  Annual Report & Accounts 2008

33b Reconciliation of profit previously reported under UK GAAP to profit under IFRS continued
Reconciliation of the UK GAAP Consolidated Balance Sheet to the IFRS Consolidated Balance Sheet

1 August 2006

					   As at		  Measurement	 As at
					   1 August 2006	 Presentation	 & recognition	 1 August 2006
					   UK GAAP	 Differences	 Differences	 IFRS
					   £’000	 £’000	 £’000	 £’000

Non-current assets
Goodwill and intangible assets				   334,813	 –	 –	 334,813
Property, plant and equipment				   25,430,037	 –	 39,482,295	 64,912,332
Trade and other receivables					   –	 –	 –	 –
Deferred taxation assets					   –	 –	 –	 –

					   25,764,850	 –	 39,482,295	 65,247,145

Current assets
Inventories					   77,668	 –	 –	 77,668
Trade and other receivables					   2,022,769	 –	 –	 2,022,769
Cash and cash equivalents					   921,928	 –	 –	 921,928

					   3,022,365	 –	 –	 3,022,365

Total assets					   28,787,215	 –	 39,482,295	 68,269,510

Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables					   (3,877,489)	 55,305	 –	 (3,822,184)
Provisions					   –	  (55,305)	 –	 (55,305)
Bank overdrafts and loans					   –	 –	 –	 –

					   (3,877,489)	 –	 –	 (3,877,489)

Net current liabilities					   (855,124)	 –	 –	 (855,124)

Non-current liabilities
Bank loans					   (14,066,802)	 –	 –	 (14,066,802)
Deferred taxation liabilities					   (36,913)	 –	 (11,844,688)	 (11,881,601)

					   (14,103,715)	 –	 (11,844,688)	 (25,948,403)

Total liabilities					   (17,981,204)	 –	 (11,844,688)	 (29,825,892)

Net assets					   10,806,011	 –	 27,637,607	 38,443,618

Equity
Share capital					   250,911	 –	 –	 250,911
Share premium account					   66,776	 –	 –	 66,776
Other reserves					   12,444,403	 –	 –	 12,444,403
ESOP shares					   (509,586)	 –	 –	 (509,586)
Retained earnings					   (1,446,493)	 –	 –	 (1,446,493)
Revaluation surplus					   –	 –	 27,637,607	 27,637,607

Total equity					   10,806,011	 –	 27,637,607	 38,443,618

64 Lok’nStore Group Plc		  Annual Report & Accounts 2008

33b Reconciliation of profit previously reported under UK GAAP to profit under IFRS continued
Reconciliation of the UK GAAP Consolidated Balance Sheet to the IFRS Consolidated Balance Sheet

31 July 2007
					   As at		  Measurement	 As at
					   31 July 2007	 Presentation	 & recognition	 31 July 2007
					   UK GAAP	 differences	 differences	 IFRS
					   £’000	 £’000	 £’000	 £’000

Non-current assets
Goodwill and intangible assets				   310,559	 –	 –	 310,559
Property, plant and equipment				   32,544,911	 –	 43,208,692	 75,753,603
Trade and other receivables					   –	 –	 –	 –
Deferred taxation assets					   –	 –	 –	 –

					   32,855,470	 –	 43,208,692	 76,064,162

Current assets
Inventories					   74,544	 –	 –	 74,544
Trade and other receivables					   5,924,750	 –	 –	 5,924,750
Cash and cash equivalents					   5,189,134	 –	 –	 5,189,134

					   11,188,428	 –	 –	 11,188,428

Total assets					   44,043,898	 –	 43,208,692	 87,252,590

Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables					   (6,000,253)	 65,082	 –	 (5,935,171)
Provisions					   –	 (65,082)	 –	 (65,082)
Bank overdrafts and loans					   –	 –	 –	 –

					   (6,000,253)	 –	 –	 (6,000,253)

Net current assets					   5,188,175	 –	 –	 5,188,175

Non-current liabilities
Bank loans					   (15,492,606)	 –	 –	 (15,492,606)
Deferred taxation liabilities					   –	 –	 (14,851,644)	 (14,851,644)

					   (15,492,606)	 –	 (14,851,644)	 (30,344,250)

Total liabilities					   (21,492,859)	 –	 (14,851,644)	 (36,344,503)

Net assets					   22,551,039	 –	 28,357,048	 50,908,087

Equity
Share capital					   267,314	 –	 –	 267,314
Share premium account					   667,731	 –	 –	 667,731
Other reserves					   12,719,975	 –	 –	 12,719,975
ESOP shares					   (509,586)	 –	 –	 (509,586)
Retained earnings					   9,405,605	 –	 (2,749,653)	 6,655,952
Revaluation Surplus					   –	 –	 31,106,701	 31,106,701

Total equity					   22,551,039	 –	 28,357,048	 50,908,087

Notes to the Financial Statements continued
For the year ended 31 July 2008

65 Lok’nStore Group Plc		  Annual Report & Accounts 2008

33b Reconciliation of profit previously reported under UK GAAP to profit under IFRS continued
Reconciliation of the UK GAAP Consolidated Income Statement to the IFRS Consolidated Income Statement

Year ended 31 July 2007

						   Year ended	 Measurement	 Year ended
						   31 July 2007	 & recognition	 31 July 2007
						   UK GAAP	 Differences	 IFRS
						   £’000	 £’000	 £’000

Revenue from continuing operations					   10,665,532	 –	 10,665,532

Cost of sales						   (328,216)	 –	 (328,216)

Gross profit						   10,337,316	 –	 10,337,316

Administrative expenses						   (8,515,402)	 –	 (8,515,402)
Share based payments						   (275,572)	 –	 (275,572)
Additional depreciation based on

Revalued assets						   –	 (235,307)	 (235,307)

Operating profit						   1,546,342	 (235,307)	 1,311,035

Exceptional (costs)/gains						   10,234,583	 (9,629,320)	 605,263
Finance costs						   (965,740)	 –	 (965,740)

Profit before taxation						   10,815,185	 (9,864,627)	 950,558

Taxation						   36,913	 (352,062)	 (315,149)

Profit for the year						   10,852,098	 (10,216,689)	 635,409

Earnings per share (total and from continuing operations)

Basic						   43.3p		  2.5p
Diluted						   42.2p		  2.4p

66 Lok’nStore Group Plc		  Annual Report & Accounts 2008

Notes

67 Lok’nStore Group Plc		  Annual Report & Accounts 2008

68 Lok’nStore Group Plc		  Annual Report & Accounts 2008

Notes

Head office
Lok’nStore Plc
112 Hawley Lane
Farnborough
Hampshire GU14 8JE
Tel 	 01252 521010
www.loknstore.co.uk

Central Enquiries
0800 587 3322
info@loknstore.co.uk
www.loknstore.co.uk

Ashford, Kent
Wotton Road
Ashford
Kent TN23 6LL
Tel 	 01233 645500
Fax 	01233 646000